Unofficial Copy HB1265/796787/1

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1265

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 27, strike "25" and substitute "29".

On page 3, in line 17, strike "AND"; after line 17, insert:

- "(14) THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;
- (15) THE SECRETARY OF HUMAN RESOURCES OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;
- (16) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE SYSTEMS; AND";

in line 18, strike "(14)" and substitute "(17)"; and in line 29, strike "ONE REPRESENTATIVE" and substitute "TWO REPRESENTATIVES".

On page 5, in lines 5 and 31, in each instance, strike "ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS" and substitute "CHIEF JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS"; and in line 36, strike "ADMINISTRATIVE".

On page 6, in line 1, strike "OFFICE OF THE COURTS" and substitute "CHIEF JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS"; and in line 9, strike "4" and substitute "5".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 36, before "AND" insert "THE HOUSE COMMERCE AND GOVERNMENT MATTERS COMMITTEE,".